



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).153/2021 Complainant/ Appellant : Harinarayan Pathak

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of Revenue & Disaster

Management Deptt. Dispur, Ghy-06

Date of Hearing : 06-09-2021 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout,

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 06/09/2021

- 1. The petitioner Sri Harinarayan Pathak is present.
- 2. The Public Authority to be represented by SPIO of the Office of Revenue & Disaster Management Deptt. Dispur is absent.
- 3. However, SPIO & Joint Secretary of Revenue & Disaster Management Deptt. has submitted a written statement dated 21.08.2021 wherein it is mentioned that most of the information has been furnished to the petitioner except information regarding point no.(2)(c), which could not be furnished due to non-availability of it at the department.
- 4. In the written statement, it is also mentioned that petitioner has intimated the department regarding closure of 2nd appeal with an appeal to furnish information/document for point no. (2) (c) as early as possible.
- 5. The Commission accepts the written statement and disposes off the case.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).153/2021

Dtd. 6.9.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of the Revenue & Disaster Management Department, Dispur, Ghy 6 for information.
- 2. The petitioner Sri Harinarayan Pathak, Padumpukhuri, Uzanbazar, Ghy 781001 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission